Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/ Jammu

School Education Department n account of Medical Account. sub: Advance drawl in favour of Mr. Farooq Ahmad Shah, freatment.

Government Order No: 2113-Edu of 2022 D a t e d : ∑ 8-10-2022

In terms of note below Rule 5(5) of J&K Civil Services (Medical Attendance cum Allowance) Rules, 1990, sanction is accorded to the advance attendance Rs. 0.75 lac (Rupes Seventy Five Thousand in 25% of the advance) Attendance 0.75 lac (Rupes Seventy Five Thousand i.e 75% of approximate cost drawl of RS. 1.00 lac only) to be incurred by him for treatment of his eyes at Sharp of RS. 1.00 Hospital Srinagar subject to the condition that the of Rs. 1.00 los eyes at Sharp of Rs. 1.00 los eyes at Sharp sight Eye Hospital Srinagar subject to the condition that the remaining amount of 25 lac shall be adjusted after providing the vousbors (50) Sight Eye Hospital be adjusted after providing the vouchers/ bills duly verified by accorded hospital. the concerned hospital.

By Order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) **Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department**

No: Edu/Acctt0MR/17/2022-01

Dated: \$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \cdot 10.2022

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Principal Accountant General, J&K, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 3. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 4. Nazir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat for information.
- 5. Mr. Farooq Ahmad Shah for information.6. Govt. Order File (W. 2. s.c).

(Iftikhar Hussain Chaunan)

Director Finance

School Education Department

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Kashmir E-mail:-pssed2020@gmail.com..... Contact No.0191-2566504

Voluntary retirement case of Mr. Mohd yousuf Bhat Master, Higher Secondary School, Salia.

psek/Estt-III/A/2365 Dated 07.02.2022 from Director, School Education, Kashmir.

> Government Order No:- \\\\ \\\(\) \(\) Edu of 2022 a t e d:- 2 g -10-2022

In pursuance of Article 230, clause (I) of J&K CSR Vol-I read with SRO-217 dated 22.05.2017, post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of voluntary retirement in favour of Mr. Mohd Yousuf Bhat Master, Higher Secondary School, Salia. w.e.f 01.04.2021 subjected to the conditions as laid down by Accountant General (A&E) J&K, Jammu.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar)IRS

Principal Secretary School Education Department Dated: 28.10.2022

No. Edu-NG K/57/2022/CC-134186

Copy to the:-

Joint Secretary, J&K Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.

Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Kashmir.

Director, School Education, Kashmir.

- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary, School Education Department
- 5. Concerned Official.

6. Incharge Website.

7. Government Order File/Stock File.

(Umesh Sharma)JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government